PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. Allen	02/12/2003
Stuart R. Sharp	02/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exopack, L.L.C.
Street Address:	3070 Southport Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302-3702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12021296	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 328-3131

Email: sewebb@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel E. Webb

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63833/121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel F. Webb

Total Attachments: 2

500567251

source=121 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=121 Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021100 FRAME: 0048

OP \$40.00 120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John R. Allen of Tifton, Georgia, and Stuart R. Sharp of Greer, South Carolina, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain improvements or inventions in the patent application titled TAMPER EVIDENT MULTI-WALL PACKAGING AND ASSOCIATED METHODS, which is a Continuation-In-Part of U.S. Application Serial No. 10/34/987 filed on January 14, 2003, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, EXOPACK, L.L.C., a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 3070 Southport Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29302-3702 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021100 FRAME: 0049 Kimberly L. Brown, Reg. No. 48,698; and J. Wendy Davis, Reg. No. 46,393.

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls to:

Jeffrey S. Whittle BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389

Telephone: (713) 221-1185 Facsimile: (713) 221-2141

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
John R. Allen	Jan R. Celle	2-12-03
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
7231 Northgate Dr. E., Tifton, Georgia 31794		United States
MAILING ADDRESS		

FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR	INVESTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Stuart R. Sharp	Street RSkaro	2-10-03
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP
909 East Silverleaf Street, Greer, South Carolina 29650		United States
MAILING ADDRESS		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021100 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 06/16/2008